## HB0233/362013/2

BY: House Judiciary Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 233

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and K. Young" and substitute "<u>K. Young</u>, and <u>McComas</u>"; in line 2, strike "Suffocation or"; in line 4, strike "suffocating or"; and in the same line, after "Act;" insert "<u>defining a certain term</u>;".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 15, after "(a)" insert "IN THIS SECTION, "STRANGLING" MEANS IMPEDING THE NORMAL BREATHING OR BLOOD CIRCULATION OF ANOTHER PERSON BY APPLYING PRESSURE TO THE OTHER PERSON'S THROAT OR NECK.

<u>(B)</u>".

On page 2, in line 5, strike "SUFFOCATING OR"; and in line 6, strike "(b)" and substitute "(C)".